		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 LTC6605IDJC-10-PBF Datasheet(PDF) 3 Page - Linear Technology
	 Part #	 LTC6605IDJC-10-PBF
	Description	 Dual Matched 10MHz Filter with Low Noise, Low Distortion Differential Amplifi er
	 Download	  20 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Manufacturer	 LINER [Linear Technology]
	Direct Link	 http://www.linear.com
	Logo
 LTC6605IDJC-10-PBF Datasheet(HTML) 3 Page - Linear Technology
zoom in
zoom out
 3 / 20 page
LTC6605-10
3
660510f
SYMBOL
PARAMETER
CONDITIONS
MIN
TYP
MAX
UNITS
VINCM
Input Common Mode Voltage Range
(Note 8)
VS = 3V
VS = 5V
l
l
–0.2
–0.2
1.7
4.7
V
V
CMRR
Common Mode Rejection Ratio
(ΔVINCM /ΔVOS) (Note 9)
VS = 3V; ΔVINCM = 1.5V
VS = 5V; ΔVINCM = 2.5V
l
l
46
46
74
74
dB
dB
PSRR
Power Supply Rejection Ratio
(ΔVS /ΔVOS) (Note 10)
VS = 2.7V to 5V
l
66
95
dB
VOSCM
Common Mode Offset Voltage
(VOUTCM – VOCM)
VS = 3V
VS = 5V
l
l
±10
±10
±15
±15
mV
mV
VOCM
Output Common Mode Range
(Valid Range for VOCM Pin) (Note 8)
VS = 3V
VS = 5V
l
l
1.1
1.1
2
4
V
V
VMID
Self-Biased Voltage at the VOCM Pin
VS = 3V
l
1.475
1.5
1.525
V
RVOCM
Input Resistance of VOCM Pin
l
12.5
18
23.5
kΩ
VOUT
Output Voltage Swing, High
(Measured Relative to V+)
VS = 3V; IL = 0mA
VS = 3V; IL = 5mA
VS = 3V; IL = 20mA
l
l
l
245
285
415
450
525
750
mV
mV
mV
VS = 5V; IL = 0mA
VS = 5V; IL = 5mA
VS = 5V; IL = 20mA
l
l
l
350
390
550
625
700
1000
mV
mV
mV
Output Voltage Swing, Low
(Measured Relative to V–)
VS = 3V; IL = 0mA
VS = 3V; IL = –5mA
VS = 3V; IL = –20mA
l
l
l
120
135
195
225
250
350
mV
mV
mV
VS = 5V; IL = 0mA
VS = 5V; IL = –5mA
VS = 5V; IL = –20mA
l
l
l
175
200
270
325
360
475
mV
mV
mV
ISC
Output Short-Circuit Current (Note 3)
VS = 3V
VS = 5V
l
l
±40
±50
±70
±95
mA
mA
VS
Supply Voltage
l
2.7
5.25
V
IS
Supply Current (per Channel)
VS = 2.7V to 5V; BIAS = V+
VS = 2.7V to 5V; BIAS = Floating
VS = 2.7V to 5V; BIAS = V–
l
l
l
33.1
16.2
0.35
45
26.5
1.6
mA
mA
mA
BIAS Pin Range for Shutdown
Referenced to V–
l
00.4
V
BIAS Pin Range for Medium Power
Referenced to V–
l
11.5
V
BIAS Pin Range for Full Power
Referenced to V–
l
2.3
VS
V
BIAS Pin Self-Biased Voltage (Floating) Referenced to V–
l
1.05
1.15
1.25
V
RBIAS
BIAS Pin Input Resistance
l
100
150
200
kΩ
tON
Turn-On Time
VS = 3V, VBIAS = V– to V+
400
ns
tOFF
Turn-Off Time
VS = 3V, VBIAS = V+ to V–
400
ns
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS The l denotes the speciﬁcations which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise speciﬁcations are at TA = 25°C. V+ = 3V, V– = 0V, VINCM = VOCM = mid-supply, BIAS tied to V+, RL = Open,
RBAL = 10k. The ﬁlter is conﬁgured for a gain of 1, unless otherwise noted. VS is deﬁned as (V+ – V–). VOUTCM is deﬁned as (V+OUT +
V–OUT)/2. VINCM is deﬁned as (VINP + VINM)/2. VOUTDIFF is deﬁned as (V+OUT – V–OUT). VINDIFF is deﬁned as (VINP – VINM). See Figure 1.
	Similar Part No. - LTC6605IDJC-10-PBF
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Linear Technology
LTC6605IDJC-14-PBF
258Kb / 20P	   Dual Matched 14MHz Filter with Low Noise, Low Distortion Differential Amplifi er
LTC6605IDJC-14-TRPBF
258Kb / 20P	   Dual Matched 14MHz Filter with Low Noise, Low Distortion Differential Amplifi er
More results
	Similar Description - LTC6605IDJC-10-PBF
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Linear Technology
LTC6605-14
258Kb / 20P	   Dual Matched 14MHz Filter with Low Noise, Low Distortion Differential Amplifi er
LTC6605-7
249Kb / 20P	   Dual Matched 7MHz Filter with Low Noise, Low Distortion Differential Amplifi er
LTC6605-10
269Kb / 20P	   Dual Matched 10MHz Filter with Low Noise, Low Distortion Differential Amplifier
LT6604-10
204Kb / 16P	   Dual Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 10MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-10
204Kb / 16P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 10MHz Lowpass Filter
LTC6605-14
263Kb / 20P	   Dual Matched 14MHz Filter with Low Noise, Low Distortion Differential Amplifier
LTC6605-7
255Kb / 20P	   Dual Matched 7MHz Filter with Low Noise, Low Distortion Differential Amplifier
LT1994
231Kb / 20P	   Low Noise, Low Distortion Fully Differential Input/ Output Amplifi er/Driver
LT1994
296Kb / 20P	   Low Noise, Low Distortion Fully Differential Input/Output Amplifi er/Driver
LTC6410-6
345Kb / 16P	   Low Distortion, Low Noise Differential IF Amplifi er with Confi gurable Input Impedance
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
 17
 18
 19
 20
Datasheet Download
	Link URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Privacy Policy
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ]
About Alldatasheet   |
Advertisement   |
Datasheet Upload   |
Contact us   |
Privacy Policy   |
Link Exchange   |
Manufacturer List
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com